



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

**SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER HR
VERSUS
SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA
THROUGH SECRETARY**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Y. R. Marlapalle
Advocate for the Respondent sole : Shri B. R. Kawre

...

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATED : 17th JUNE, 2019.

...

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocates on their behalf and on instructions from the respective parties submit that they have no objections if this Court takes up this matter for adjudication.

2. By the consent of the parties, list this petition in the 'urgent admission category' on 17/07/2019. It be noted that if possible, this Court would consider this petition for final disposal at admission stage.

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

shp/-