



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019
(Siemens Ltd., Through its Manager Vs. Shendra Siemens Kamgar /
Karmachari Sanghatna, Through its Secretary)

Mr.Y.R.Marlapalle, Advocate for the petitioner.

(CORAM : Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)

DATE : 17/07/2019

PER COURT :

1. The learned Advocate for the petitioner/Management submits that the matter may be posted on 07/08/2019 in the “Urgent Admissions Category”. The learned Advocate for the respondent does not have an objection.

2. Stand over to 07/08/2019 in the “Urgent Admissions Category”.

(Ravindra V.Ghuge, J.)