



{1}

wp5290.19.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD
WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019

Siemens Ltd.

Petitioner

Versus

Shendra Siemens Kamgar/Karmachari
Sanghatna

Respondent

Mr.V.D.Kulkarni, advocate holding for Mr.Y.R.Marlapalle, advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.N.L.Dhoble, advocate holding for Mr.B.R.Kaware, advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE : 07th August, 2019

PER COURT:

1 The learned advocate for the petitioner – Management submits that a Senior Counsel would be conducting this brief and due to incessant rains in Mumbai, he could not travel to Aurangabad today.

2 By the consent of the learned Counsel for the respective parties, this matter be listed on 18th September, 2019 in the Urgent Admissions' category.



{2}

wp5290.19.odt

3 In the meanwhile, call for R. & P. from the Industrial Tribunal, Aurangabad in Reference (IT) No.08 of 2014, which has been decided by the award dated 02.11.2018. The learned Registrar (Judicial) shall ensure that the R. & P. reaches this Court before the next date in the light of the above observations.

RAVINDRA V. GHUGE
JUDGE

adb/