



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019
WITH CA/9297/2019 IN WP/5290/2019

SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER
VERSUS
SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA
THROUGH SECRETARY

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Marlapalle Yugant R.
Advocate for the Respondent : Shri N.L.Dhoble h/f Shri Kawre B.R.

...

CORAM: RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.

DATE :- 18th November, 2019

Per Court:

- 1 This matter was called out at 06:00 pm.
- 2 Stand over to 10.12.2019. To be taken up for hearing after the fresh admission matters.
- 3 Until then, the Industrial Court, Aurangabad shall adjourn Complaint (ULP) No.34/2019.

kps

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)