



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

88 WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019
WITH CA/9297/2019 IN WP/5290/2019

SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER HR
VERSUS
SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI
SANGHATANA THROUGH SECRETARY

...

Mr. Y.R.Marlapalle, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. B.R. Kaware, Advocate for the respondent.

...

CORAM : **Rohit B. Deo, J.**

DATE : 13th January 2020.

PER COURT :-

1. This petition is called out at 7.40 p.m.
2. A perusal of earlier order dated 10th December 2019 would suggest that this Court made it clear that the issue of issuing some interim directions to the Management will be addressed today.
3. The respondent - Union has moved Civil Application No.9297 of 2019 seeking direction to the Management to pay wages to the members of the Union and to continue to pay the wages in terms of award of the Industrial Tribunal. I am not passing any order on the said Civil Application since the petition is called out for hearing at 7.40 p.m.



4. It is made clear that on the next date of hearing the Civil Application No. 9297 of 2019 shall be considered on merits.

5. List the petition on 15th January 2020 in 'urgent admission category'.

(ROHIT B. DEO, J.)

VD_Dhirde