



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

58 WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019
WITH CA/9297/2019 IN WP/5290/2019

SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER HR
VERSUS
SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA
THROUGH SECRETARY

Mr. V.D. Kulkarni, Adv., h/f. Mr. Y.R. Marlapalle, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. N.I. Dhoble, Adv., h/f. Mr. B.R. Kaware, Advocate for respondent

CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO, J.

DATE : 22nd January, 2020

PER COURT :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner,
stand over to 24th February 2020, as a last chance.

(ROHIT B. DEO)
JUDGE

Madkar