



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO.5290 OF 2019
WITH CA/9297/2019 IN WP/5290/2019

SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER HR
VERSUS
SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA THROUGH
SECRETARY

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Shri Sudhir Talsaniya, Senior Counsel h/f Shri
Marlapalle Yugant R.

Advocate for the Respondent : Shri B.R. Kawre

...

CORAM: SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.

DATE :- 08th February, 2022

Per Court:

1. Since the petition involves perusal of the record and proceedings, the learned counsel are desirous of arguing the matter by physically remaining present in the Court and are ready to workout the petition at the stage of admission itself.

2. In the wake of the above, list this matter peremptorily on 09.03.2022 at 02:30 PM.

kps

(SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J.)