



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

Siemens Ltd. Through
Its Manager HR .. Petitioner

Versus

Shendra Siemans Kamgar/
Karmachari Sanghatana
Through its Secretary .. Respondent

Shri Yugant R. Marlapalle, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri B. R. Kaware, Advocate for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 12TH OCTOBER, 2022.**

ORDER :

. Additional affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner be
taken on record. Stand over to 14.11.2022 at 2.30 p.m.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

bsb/Oct. 22