



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

971 WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

Siemens Ltd Through Its Manager Hr

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Shendra Siemens Kamgar / Karmachari Sanghatana Through Secretary

.....Respondent

.....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : January 17, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Perused the letter dated 18.12.2023 of Member, Industrial Court, Aurangabad, requesting six months time for disposal of Reference (IT) No. 8/2014. The letter indicates that SLP (Civil) No.2776/2023 is filed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court wherein further proceedings are stayed.
2. In view of the above fact, request made by the Member, Industrial Court is accepted.
3. Since the matter is subjudiced before the Hon'ble Supreme Court, the Member, Industrial Court, Aurangabad shall take up the matter for consideration after necessary orders are passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court and decide the same in accordance with law.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/