



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN WRIT PETITION NO. 5290/2019

SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR/KARMACHARI SANGHATNA
VERSUS
SIEMENS LTD.

Mr. B. R. Kawre, Advocate for the applicant

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 27th NOVEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks circulation on the ground that the Hon'ble Supreme Court has directed the petition be decided at the earliest.
2. Hence, stand over to 13th December, 2024.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp