



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1052 WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS MANAGER HR
VERSUS
SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA THROUGH
SECRETARY

Mr. Y. R. Marlapalle, Advocate for the petitioner
Mr. B. R. Kaware, Advocate for the respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Learned counsels for both sides submit that this petition is expedited by the order of Hon'ble Supreme Court. At their request, stand over to 13th January, 2025.
2. Call for Record.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp