



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

47 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN WP/5290/2019
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATANA THROUGH
SECRETARY

VERSUS

SIEMENS LTD THROUGH ITS FACTORY INCHARGE

Mr. B. R. Kaware, Advocate for the Applicant
Adv. Ojal Deshpande h/f Mr. Yugant Marlapalle, Advocate for the
Respondent

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 13th OCTOBER, 2025

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent seeks time.
2. Time granted. It is clarified that on the next date of hearing, no accommodation shall be granted on whatsoever ground.
3. Stand over to 11th November, 2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

ssp