



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

(1)

909-CA-9297-2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN WP/5290/2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar / Karmachari Sanghatana Through Secretary

VERSUS

Siemens Ltd Through Its Factory Incharge

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

...

Mr. B. R. Kawre and Mr. Nitin L. Dhobale, Advocate for Applicant.

Mr. Y. R. Marlapalle, Advocate for Respondent and orig. petitioner in wp.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 11th NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. At the request of learned Advocate for respondent, stand over to 3rd December 2025.
2. A request is specifically made for a particular date, as Senior Counsel is to address this Court, and therefore, at the convenience for the respondent, the date is granted.
3. It is made clear that every endeavour shall be made by the parties to address this Court for final disposal on the next date of the petition.

Ethape



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

(2)

909-CA-9297-2019

4. Place the petition for admission.
5. It is given to understand that even if the petition is placed in order matters category, the petition will be taken up for final disposal.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]