



2026:BHC-AUG:21102

- 1 -

ca9297.19.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN WP/5290/2019 WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

Shendra Siemens Kamgar
/ Karmachari Sanghatana

....Applicant

VERSUS

Siemens Ltd

.....Respondent

Mr. B. R. Kawre, Advocate for Applicant.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 1st DECEMBER, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. It is informed that the Petition is already fixed for final hearing on 03.12.2025.
2. Let the Petition be placed on board dated 03.12.2025 in urgent category.

(KISHORE C. SANT)
Judge

dyb