



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9297 OF 2019
IN WP/5290/2019**

SHENDRA SIEMENS KAMGAR / KARMACHARI SANGHATNA

VERSUS

M/S. SIEMENS LIMITED THROUGH ITS FACTORY IN-CHARGE

.....
Mr. B. R. Kawre, Advocate for Applicant
Mr. Y. R. Marlapalle, Advocate for Respondents

.....
WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5290 OF 2019

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

Date : 04TH FEBRUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. After hearing for some time, I am of the view that considering the issue involved in the present matter, the same needs to be referred for mediation. Both the sides accepted the same.
2. Hence, with the consent of the parties the matter is referred for mediation. Learned counsel Mr. P. V. Barde is requested to mediate in the matter. Parties to appear before learned mediator on 15/02/2026. It is expected that both the parties will cooperate to settle the dispute before learned Mediator.
3. List the matter on 18/03/2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)